0 MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS CHANGE ORDER

TX-171224A-001

Change Order No. TX-171224A -001

Date: 2/28/2017

WILCO Combined Distributed Antenna System (DAS) for
Public Safety (North Campus/Annex/SOTC) Project

Customer Name: Williamson County

Project Name:

Customer Project Mgr: Catherine Roberts

The purpose of this Change Order is to:

This is a change order to order, ship, install and test the new BDAs that meet the new NFPA
requirements for providing alarm conditions outputs:

Contract#  Contract/PO# 167162 Contract Date: 02-02-2018

In accordance with the terms and conditions of the contract identified above between
Williamson County and Motorola Solutions, Inc., the following changes are approved:

Contract Price Adjustments

Original Contract Value: | $  399,950.00

Previous Change Order amounts for Change Order
numbers | 500 | through[ 500 Ak 0.00

. . e o

This Change Order: | $ 23,744.00

New Contract Value: | $  423,694.00

Completion Date Adjustments
Original Completion Date: | 12-31-2018

Current Completion Date prior to this Change Order: | 12-31-2018

New Completion Date: | 02-25-2019

Changes in Equipment:
Four (4) new NFPA-compliant Bi-Directional Amplifiers (BDAs)

Changes in Services:

Installation of the new BDAs including a new demarcation point for the alarm output wiring to

Page 1 of 2 Change order 1 for Williamson County
DAS.doc




0 MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS CHANGE ORDER

TX-171224A-001

meet the new NFPA requirements.

Schedule Changes:

Anticipated lead time for ordering, manufacturing and shipping new BDAs extends the completion
of the project by eight (8) weeks to 02/25/2019.

Pricing Changes:
$23,744.00 for the new BDAs and the additional services to install, configure and provide a
demarcation point for the new alarm wiring to meet the new NFPA requirements for the BDAs,

Customer Responsibhilities:
No change.

Payment Schedule for this Change Order:

No change.

Unless amended above, all other terms and conditions of the Contract shall remain in full force. If there are
any inconsistencies between the provisions of this Change Order and the provisions of the Contract, the
provisions of this Change Order will prevail.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have executed this Change Order as of the last date signed below.

Motorola Customer

Solutions,
By: aal %
Printed Na /4,‘, ya [A rrii

Printed Name: Mark A, Thor

Title: Regional Services Mgr. Title: 2 iety Ju b
Date: 02/28/2017 Date: _,r-a§~ /)
Reviewed by: James P. Sullivan Date: 03/01/2018

Motorola Solutions Project Manager

Page 2 of 2 Change order 1 for Williamson County
DAS.doc




@ MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS CHANGE ORDER

TX-171224A-001

meet the new NFPA requirements.

Schedule Changes:

Anticipated lead time for ordering, manufacturing and shipping new BDAs extends the completion
of the project by eight (8) weeks to 02/25/2019.

Pricing Changes:

$23,744.00 for the new BDAs and the additional services to install, configure and provide a
demarcation point for the new alarm wiring to meet the new NFPA requirements for the BDAs.

Customer Responsibilities:

No change.

Payment Schedule for this Change Order:

No change.

Unless amended above, all other terms and conditions of the Contract shall remain in full force. If there are
any inconsistencies between the provisions of this Change Order and the provisions of the Contract, the
provisions of this Change Order will prevail.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have executed this Change Order as of the last date signed below.

Motorola Customer
Solutions, hc.
By: M& /A By:
Printed Name: Mark A. Thor Printed Name:
Title: Regional Services Mgr. Title:
Date: 02/28/2017 Date:
Reviewed by: James P. Sullivan Date: 03/01/2018

Motorola Solutions Project Manager

Page 2 of 2 Change order 1 for Williamson County
DAS.doc




